

Dharamveer Vs. Raj Krishan & others

CMPMO No.677 of 2025

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with M/s Vivek Negi and Vishwas Kaushal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No.677 of 2025

Issue *dasti* notice to the respondents, returnable for 16.12.2025. Steps for *dasti* service of the respondents be taken during the course of the day itself. *Dasti* notice be handed over to the learned Counsel by 28.11.2025.

CMP No.28636 of 2025

Notice in above terms.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 27, 2025
(Rishi)