

Dharamveer vs Raj Krishan and others

CMPMO No. 677 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4 (MOA filed).

CMPMO No. 677 of 2025

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Pandey, learned Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 by way of filing a memo of appearance. Power of attorney be filed within two weeks.

Now list for consideration on 06.03.2026.

CMP No. 28636 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction that the parties shall maintain status quo qua the nature and possession of the suit land during the pendency of these proceedings.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(narender)