

**Dharamveer vs Raj Krishan & Others a/w  
connected matter**

**CMPMO No.677 of 2025 &  
CMPMO No.608 of 2025**

**18.03.2026 Present:** Mr.Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of all the respondents. He submitted that the Vakalatnama has been filed in the Registry of this Court. He prays some time to complete the record of the case file.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on 25.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

March 18, 2026 (meera)