

Dharamveer vs. Raj Krishan & others a/w connected matter.

CMPMO No. 677 of 2025 & CMPMO No. 608 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present:Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Reena Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishal Panwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondents, list the matter after ten days.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**March 25, 2026
(veena)**